Contents

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
1. THE EVOLUTION OF GERMAN JEWISH POLICY

2. THE BACKGROUND: REFERAT DEUTSCHLAND,
JEWISH POLICY, AND THE GERMAN FOREIGN
OFFICE, 1933-1940

3. THE PERSONNEL
MARTIN LUTHER AND ABTEILUNG DEUTSCHLAND
THE JEWISH EXPERTS OF D II1

4, COOPERATION AND COMPETITION WITH THE SS
FROM THE INVASION OF FRANCE TO THE INVASION
OF RUSSIA: MAY 1940-JUNE 1941

THE MADAGASCAR PLAN
EMIGRATION AND EXPLUSION
JEwISH LEGISLATION

Slovakia

France

The Homefront

5. LAUNCHING THE FINAL SOLUTION: FROM THE
INVASION OF RUSSIA THROUGH THE WANNSEE
CONFERENCE: JUNE 1941-MARCH 1942

FrsT EXPOSURE
RADEMACHER IN SERBIA
NOVEMBER INTERIM

ix

11

23
23
29

35
35
43
47
48
49
50

52
52
56
67



THE EINs4TZGRUPPEN REPORTS
Tue WANNSEE CONFERENCE
THE JEwWISH EXPERTS AT THE CROSSROADS

6. THE FIRST WAVE OF DEPORTATIONS:
MARCH-JULY 1942
THE STRUCTURE OF THE FOREIGN OFFICE IN
GERMAN-DOMINATED EUROPE
PREPARATIONS
Trial Runs
Blocking Undesired Deportations
SrovAkia
Deportation
The Problem of Jewish Property
FRANCE, BELGIUM, AND THE NETHERLANDS
Deportation
The Problem of the Foreign Jews

7. JUDENPOLITIK IN SOUTHEAST EUROPE

COMPLICATIONS

Germany’s Allies

Luther vs. Ribbentrop
THE VINDICATION REPORT
DipLOMATIC ARM-TWISTING

Rumania

Hungary

Bulgaria
ITALIAN OBSTRUCTION
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

The Mischlinge Question

Luther and Belgium

8. THE LAST PHASE OF D III:
JANUARY-—-MARCH 1943
CHANGING OF THE GUARD
SurrrING HOME THE FOREIGN JEWS
CAuTION IN DENMARK

THE SECOND WAVE OF DEPORTATIONS: GREECE AND

BULGARIA
ITALIAN OBSTRUCTION CONTINUES

BLOCKING JEWISH EMIGRATION FROM SOUTHEAST

EuroPE
AFTER LUTHER’s FALL

9. CONCLUSION

72
76
81

87

87
90
90
92
94
94
96
99
99
102

109
109
110
112
114
125
125
127
133
134
141
142
144

147
147
154
158

161
164

170
174

178



APPENDIX I: THE POSTWAR FATE OF THE JEWISH
EXPERTS

APPENDIX II: ORGANIZATION OF THE GERMAN
FOREIGN OFFICE

APPENDIX III: CHRONOLOGY
ABBREVIATIONS

NOTES

BIBLIOGRAPHY

INDEX

187

207

211

224

225

257

267



