Contents

A	CKNOWLEDGMENTS	ix
1.	THE EVOLUTION OF GERMAN JEWISH POLICY	1
2.	THE BACKGROUND: REFERAT DEUTSCHLAND,	
	JEWISH POLICY, AND THE GERMAN FOREIGN	
	OFFICE, 1933–1940	11
3.	THE PERSONNEL	23
	MARTIN LUTHER AND ABTEILUNG DEUTSCHLAND	23
	THE JEWISH EXPERTS OF D III	29
4.	COOPERATION AND COMPETITION WITH THE SS	
	FROM THE INVASION OF FRANCE TO THE INVASION	
	OF RUSSIA: MAY 1940-JUNE 1941	35
	THE MADAGASCAR PLAN	35
	Emigration and Explusion	43
	Jewish Legislation	47
	Slovakia	48
	France	49
	The Homefront	50
5.	LAUNCHING THE FINAL SOLUTION: FROM THE	
	INVASION OF RUSSIA THROUGH THE WANNSEE	
	CONFERENCE: JUNE 1941–MARCH 1942	52
	First Exposure	52
	RADEMACHER IN SERBIA	56
	November Interim	67

THE EINSATZGRUPPEN REPORTS	72
THE WANNSEE CONFERENCE	76
The Jewish Experts at the Crossroads	81
6. THE FIRST WAVE OF DEPORTATIONS:	
MARCH-JULY 1942	87
THE STRUCTURE OF THE FOREIGN OFFICE IN	07
GERMAN-DOMINATED EUROPE	87
Preparations	90
Trial Runs	90
Blocking Undesired Deportations	92
Slovakia	94
Deportation	94
The Problem of Jewish Property	96
France, Belgium, and the Netherlands	99
Deportation	99
The Problem of the Foreign Jews	102
7. JUDENPOLITIK IN SOUTHEAST EUROPE	109
Complications	109
Germany's Allies	110
Luther vs. Ribbentrop	112
THE VINDICATION REPORT	114
DIPLOMATIC ARM-TWISTING	125
Rumania	125
Hungary	127
Bulgaria	133
Italian Obstruction	134
Unfinished Business	141
The Mischlinge Question	142
Luther and Belgium	144
8. THE LAST PHASE OF D III:	
JANUARY—MARCH 1943	147
Changing of the Guard	147
SHIPPING HOME THE FOREIGN JEWS	154
Caution in Denmark	158
THE SECOND WAVE OF DEPORTATIONS: GREECE AND	
Bulgaria	161
ITALIAN OBSTRUCTION CONTINUES	164
BLOCKING JEWISH EMIGRATION FROM SOUTHEAST	
EUROPE	170
After Luther's Fall	174
9. CONCLUSION	178

APPENDIX I:	THE POSTWAR FATE OF THE JEWISH EXPERTS	187
APPENDIX II:	ORGANIZATION OF THE GERMAN FOREIGN OFFICE	207
APPENDIX III	: CHRONOLOGY	211
ABBREVIATIONS		
NOTES		225
BIBLIOGRAPHY		
INDEX		267